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2025  Centerville Sectionals

Washington Township RecPlex

Results - Girls Swimmming D2 D1
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Division I

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:52.41Centerville

1) Bole, Tanvi SO 2) Sperber, Sophie L JR

3) Kien, Carson P SR 4) Patton, Ellie S SR

28.75 31.57 26.29 25.80

A2 1:55.07Springboro

1) Westnedge, Abi SO 2) Fisher, Mya SR

3) Wilken, Sylvia JR 4) Raker, Mackenzie FR

28.77 32.93 27.03 26.34

A3 1:59.90Fairmont

1) Howell, Skylar R FR 2) Erling, Neala JR

3) Altick, Izzy A SR 4) Duselis, Helena L FR

30.60 33.65 29.56 26.09

A4 2:01.39Miamisburg

1) Clune, Lily K JR 2) Cain, Gabby JR

3) Myers, Emily JR 4) Martin, Natalie JR

30.67 33.98 27.03 29.71

A5 2:13.84Springfield

1) McCuistion, Emma R FR 2) Derr, Penelope F SR

3) Yontz, Caroline L SO 4) Burcham, Lily FR

36.38 33.53 34.20 29.73

A6 2:25.22Bellbrook

1) Moravek, Megan FR 2) Bozzuto, Camilla SO

3) Cutting, Anna C JR 4) Cornelison, Lily A SO

38.10 38.03 35.72 33.37

A7 2:50.04West Carrolton

1) Lewis, Bri JR 2) Parks, Brooke SO

3) Williams, Elli SR 4) Lewis, Emerson FR

1:01.56 33.17 38.97 36.34

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Division I

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bellbrook FR1 1:54.38Dean, Michelle

26.55 28.94 29.35 29.54

Springboro SO2 2:00.85Westnedge, Abi

27.73 30.29 31.53 31.30

Centerville JR3 2:05.80Smith, Madison E

28.28 31.41 33.06 33.05

Springboro JR4 2:06.54Stauffer, Maddie

28.74 31.39 32.95 33.46

Miamisburg JR5 2:08.51Cain, Gabby

29.14 31.83 33.88 33.66

Centerville SO6 2:09.07Seger, Audrey C

28.79 32.07 34.18 34.03

Centerville JR7 2:12.79Weller, Reese M

30.17 33.91 34.06 34.65

Centerville SR8 2:13.52Coressel, Sam M

30.06 32.85 35.07 35.54

Fairmont JR9 2:20.82Sauer, Emi D

32.12 35.83 36.61 36.26

Springboro SR10 2:32.77Bruun, Emily

32.92 38.34 40.65 40.86

Springboro SR11 2:34.87Clark, Ashlyn

34.52 39.16 41.74 39.45

Miamisburg FR12 2:35.52Weishaar, Cece

36.37 40.07 40.95 38.13

Fairmont SO13 2:36.08Schnieders, Sierra

35.22 40.30 42.82 37.74

Miamisburg SO14 2:37.28Sayger, Trinity

35.42 40.23 41.49 40.14

Miamisburg SR15 2:37.31Holloway, Elizabeth

35.53 39.85 41.68 40.25

Fairmont SO16 2:39.97Pellegrino, Nina

33.77 41.39

Fairmont JR17 2:50.49Weiss, Tia L

36.01 43.63 1:30.85

Bellbrook FR18 2:56.12Moravek, Megan

40.52 45.11 47.43 43.06

West Carrolton SO--- 3:14.10Parks, Brooke

Did not finish

34.35 41.89 1:13.47 44.39

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard IM Division I

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Centerville SO1 2:15.20Bole, Tanvi

28.54 32.27 41.20 33.19

Centerville FR2 2:19.96Judy, Cora J

30.91 34.70 41.43 32.92

Springboro FR3 2:22.04Bryner, Reagan

29.34 36.21 43.32 33.17

Centerville SR4 2:25.32Schopperth, Chloe E

29.26 37.13 42.58 36.35

Fairmont FR5 2:29.81Howell, Skylar R

30.43 37.68 45.52 36.18

Springboro SO6 2:30.66Poland, Quinn

33.12 38.72 43.34 35.48

Centerville FR7 2:31.33Nelson, Avery J

31.16 38.23 47.51 34.43

Springboro JR8 2:37.44Marusko, Amelia L

33.72 41.27 46.40 36.05

Springfield FR9 2:45.57Burcham, Lily

35.78 42.25 50.05 37.49

Fairmont SR10 2:54.01Mitchell, Franny

38.35 43.61 51.24 40.81

Fairmont SR11 3:22.98Timmer, Mira E

45.81 50.77 59.72 46.68

Bellbrook FR12 3:33.77Henderson, Adeline

41.85 50.38 1:05.92 55.62

Fairmont SO--- DQSchlaerth, Mira D

36.41 45.17 49.98 39.01

 
Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Division I

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Centerville SR1 24.90Kien, Carson P

Springboro SO2 25.19Drayton, Daylin

Springboro JR3 25.83Wilken, Sylvia

Springboro SR4 25.99Mahonski, Lily

Centerville SR5 26.02Patton, Ellie S

Miamisburg JR6 26.03Myers, Emily

Fairmont JR7 26.16Erling, Neala

Fairmont FR8 26.32Duselis, Helena L

Springfield SR9 26.34Derr, Penelope F

Centerville SO10 26.51Liu, Thalia J
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(Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Division I)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Springboro FR11 26.85Raker, Mackenzie

Centerville JR12 27.69Walusimbi, Sara Z

Bellbrook SO13 28.07Bozzuto, Camilla

Fairmont JR14 28.60Hall, Kassie

Fairmont SR15 29.14Stone, Piper V

Miamisburg JR16 30.79Martin, Natalie

Bellbrook JR17 32.32Cutting, Anna C

Miamisburg SR18 33.64Seitz, Mya

Bellbrook JR19 35.28Sahlbom, Maggie E

Springfield JR20 35.97Sharp, Isabella

Bellbrook JR21 39.83LeMieux, Alexis

West Carrolton FR22 40.17Lewis, Emerson

Miamisburg JR23 40.42Kenga, Anena

Springfield SO24 40.92Beane, Evaeh

West Carrolton25 43.42Adams, Kylee

West Carrolton JR26 48.39Lewis, Bri

Springfield SR27 58.25Peterson, Saria

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Division I

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Miamisburg JR1 1:01.08Myers, Emily

27.85 33.23

Springboro JR2 1:01.36Wilken, Sylvia

28.05 33.31

Centerville SO3 1:01.76Franklin, Megan K

29.65 32.11

Centerville SO4 1:02.19Bole, Ruhani

28.67 33.52

Centerville SR5 1:03.48Patton, Ellie S

29.24 34.24

Centerville SO6 1:08.17Wyman, Scarlett A

30.40 37.77

Springboro SO7 1:13.12Poland, Quinn

34.52 38.60

Springboro SR8 1:16.52Fisher, Mya

34.13 42.39

Bellbrook SO9 1:18.15Bozzuto, Camilla

36.02 42.13

Fairmont SO10 1:21.37Lay, Aliyah K

37.40 43.97

Fairmont JR11 1:21.79Barton, Kiley

37.31 44.48

Fairmont SO12 1:21.99Murray, Paige A

37.65 44.34

Bellbrook JR13 1:22.60Cutting, Anna C

37.51 45.09

Springfield JR14 1:32.89Burke, Carli A

39.76 53.13

Springfield JR15 1:45.30Miller, Alexis L

45.36 59.94

Fairmont SR--- NSAltick, Izzy A

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Division I

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Centerville SR1 54.27Kien, Carson P

25.96 28.31

Springboro SR2 55.88Mahonski, Lily

26.98 28.90

Springboro FR3 56.64Bryner, Reagan

27.30 29.34

Springboro SR4 56.86Lucas, Reese

27.28 29.58

Centerville SO5 57.78Liu, Thalia J

28.01 29.77

Springboro FR6 59.55Raker, Mackenzie

28.39 31.16

Centerville JR7 59.76Sperber, Sophie L

28.32 31.44

Miamisburg JR8 1:01.27Clune, Lily K

29.24 32.03

Centerville JR9 1:01.60Otchy, Veronica G

28.81 32.79

Fairmont JR10 1:03.95Hall, Kassie

31.23 32.72

Springfield FR11 1:06.47Burcham, Lily

31.33 35.14

Springfield FR12 1:09.34McCuistion, Emma R

33.14 36.20

Fairmont SO13 1:11.06Pellegrino, Nina

32.97 38.09

West Carrolton SR14 1:12.82Williams, Elli

34.26 38.56

Springfield JR15 1:13.23Rockwell, Elaina Y

34.13 39.10

Miamisburg SO16 1:13.82Sayger, Trinity

34.99 38.83

Bellbrook SO17 1:14.02Cornelison, Lily A

35.36 38.66

Fairmont SO18 1:14.18Erwin, Madeline

33.98 40.20

Bellbrook FR19 1:16.10Heiner, Elizabeth

36.28 39.82

Bellbrook FR20 1:20.33Moravek, Megan

38.52 41.81

Fairmont SR21 1:24.39Hayden, Celeste

37.90 46.49

Miamisburg JR22 1:37.82Kenga, Anena

West Carrolton23 1:45.01Adams, Kylee

48.35 56.66

Miamisburg JR--- DQMartin, Natalie

False start

32.67 36.78
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Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Division I

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Miamisburg JR1 5:31.44Cain, Gabby

29.81 32.23 33.80 33.63

34.10 34.22 34.11 33.64

33.78 32.12

Centerville JR2 5:34.81Smith, Madison E

29.03 32.12 33.24 33.74

34.18 34.38 34.37 35.16

34.68 33.91

Centerville SO3 5:36.48Seger, Audrey C

29.42 32.78 33.50 33.93

33.95 34.26 34.36 34.50

34.93 34.85

Springboro JR4 5:38.11Stauffer, Maddie

29.86 32.91 34.22 34.62

34.70 34.95 35.17 34.61

33.67 33.40

Springboro FR5 5:52.01Lucas, Riley

31.46 34.25 35.86 35.99

35.25 35.81 36.40 36.46

35.90 34.63

Centerville JR6 5:55.85Weller, Reese M

32.11 35.27 36.53 36.39

36.21 36.19 36.60 36.69

35.25 34.61

Centerville JR7 6:14.98Otchy, Veronica G

32.50 37.06 37.97 38.93

37.84 38.27 37.84 38.30

38.48 37.79

Fairmont SR8 6:22.14Romstadt, Abigail R

33.25 36.07 37.42 37.80

39.49 39.86 40.46 39.93

40.25 37.61

Fairmont JR9 6:25.26Sauer, Emi D

34.04 37.93 38.36 38.61

39.61 39.58 39.63 40.46

39.25 37.79

Springboro SR10 6:37.36Dreyer, Rylie

34.35 39.35 39.89 40.41

40.29 40.49 41.38 41.08

40.63 39.49

Miamisburg SR11 7:21.74Holloway, Elizabeth

36.89 42.16 44.54 45.55

47.20 46.92 47.05 46.26

43.44 41.73

Springfield JR12 8:20.38Miller, Alexis L

38.05 44.32 50.40 53.76

53.29 53.61 53.16 53.34

53.25 47.20

Springfield JR13 8:49.71Sharp, Isabella

39.80 51.62 54.26 55.13

56.40 55.04 56.17 55.34

54.32 51.63

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Division I

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.27Springboro

1) Drayton, Daylin SO 2) Mahonski, Lily SR

3) Lucas, Reese SR 4) Wilken, Sylvia JR

25.29 25.68 25.70 25.60

A2 1:44.14Centerville

1) Patton, Ellie S SR 2) Kien, Cami J FR

3) Liu, Thalia J SO 4) Judy, Cora J FR

26.33 25.93 26.48 25.40

A3 1:49.18Fairmont

1) Erling, Neala JR 2) Duselis, Helena L FR

3) Howell, Skylar R FR 4) Altick, Izzy A SR

26.75 26.18 27.95 28.30

A4 1:52.83Miamisburg

1) Cain, Gabby JR 2) Martin, Natalie JR

3) Clune, Lily K JR 4) Myers, Emily JR

27.68 30.97 28.12 26.06

A5 1:58.45Springfield

1) Derr, Penelope F SR 2) Rockwell, Elaina Y JR

3) Burcham, Lily FR 4) Yontz, Caroline L SO

26.88 31.47 30.51 29.59

A6 2:15.95Bellbrook

1) Cornelison, Lily A SO 2) Sahlbom, Maggie E JR

3) Cutting, Anna C JR 4) Heiner, Elizabeth FR

33.95 35.52 34.57 31.91

A7 2:27.03West Carrolton

1) Lewis, Emerson FR 2) Adams, Kylee

3) Parks, Brooke SO 4) Williams, Elli SR

42.00 41.32 31.30 32.41

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Division I

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bellbrook FR1 58.47Dean, Michelle

28.81 29.66

Springboro SO2 59.74Drayton, Daylin

29.36 30.38

Centerville SO3 59.81Bole, Tanvi

29.19 30.62

Springboro SO4 1:00.40Westnedge, Abi

29.89 30.51

Centerville SR5 1:07.41Davis, Reese T

33.10 34.31

Miamisburg JR6 1:08.27Clune, Lily K

32.50 35.77

Centerville SO7 1:08.72Franklin, Megan K

34.47 34.25

Centerville SO8 1:10.99Robbins, Stella V

33.60 37.39

Springboro FR9 1:11.32Lucas, Riley

34.12 37.20

Fairmont SR10 1:11.88Stone, Piper V

35.13 36.75

Springboro SR11 1:17.65Bruun, Emily

37.55 40.10

Springfield FR12 1:19.05McCuistion, Emma R

37.87 41.18
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(Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Division I)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Fairmont SO13 1:20.13Lay, Aliyah K

40.00 40.13

Miamisburg FR14 1:20.55Weishaar, Cece

40.43 40.12

Springfield SO15 1:21.92Yontz, Caroline L

40.17 41.75

Fairmont SO16 1:22.19Schnieders, Sierra

39.76 42.43

Miamisburg SR17 1:22.32Seitz, Mya

39.86 42.46

Fairmont JR18 1:22.97Barton, Kiley

40.45 42.52

Springfield JR19 1:25.23Burke, Carli A

40.28 44.95

West Carrolton SO20 1:31.40Parks, Brooke

42.10 49.30

Bellbrook FR21 1:34.19Henderson, Adeline

Bellbrook JR22 1:43.35LeMieux, Alexis

51.82 51.53

West Carrolton FR23 1:59.04Lewis, Emerson

50.92 1:08.12

West Carrolton JR24 2:01.41Lewis, Bri

Springfield SO25 2:07.65Beane, Evaeh

59.81 1:07.84

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Division I

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Centerville JR1 1:09.84Sperber, Sophie L

32.94 36.90

Centerville FR2 1:09.87Kien, Cami J

32.98 36.89

Centerville FR3 1:11.67Judy, Cora J

33.56 38.11

Springfield SR4 1:12.95Derr, Penelope F

33.79 39.16

Springboro SR5 1:13.94Lucas, Reese

34.89 39.05

Centerville SR6 1:14.49Schopperth, Chloe E

34.44 40.05

Springboro SR7 1:15.40Fisher, Mya

35.36 40.04

Springboro JR8 1:18.68Marusko, Amelia L

36.91 41.77

Springboro SR9 1:21.33Dreyer, Rylie

37.90 43.43

Fairmont SO10 1:23.83Schlaerth, Mira D

39.41 44.42

Fairmont SR11 1:26.59Mitchell, Franny

40.33 46.26

Springfield SO12 1:31.43Yontz, Caroline L

42.97 48.46

Fairmont SO13 1:32.81Murray, Paige A

44.76 48.05

Bellbrook FR14 1:33.62Heiner, Elizabeth

43.57 50.05

Springfield JR15 1:37.91Rockwell, Elaina Y

45.35 52.56

Fairmont JR16 1:39.00Mitter, Kate

46.47 52.53

West Carrolton SR17 1:41.80Williams, Elli

47.08 54.72

Bellbrook JR18 1:45.95Sahlbom, Maggie E

49.82 56.13

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Division I

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:42.71Springboro

1) Mahonski, Lily SR 2) Bryner, Reagan FR

3) Lucas, Reese SR 4) Drayton, Daylin SO

26.92 56.82 26.42 55.51

26.99 56.36 26.00 54.02

A2 3:42.86Centerville

1) Judy, Cora J FR 2) Liu, Thalia J SO

3) Bole, Tanvi SO 4) Kien, Carson P SR

27.49 57.21 27.04 55.93

27.14 56.86 25.27 52.86

A3 4:03.57Fairmont

1) Erling, Neala JR 2) Duselis, Helena L FR

3) Hall, Kassie JR 4) Howell, Skylar R FR

28.13 59.67 27.80 59.94

29.93 1:02.06 29.21 1:01.90

A4 4:27.33Bellbrook

1) Bozzuto, Camilla SO 2) Cornelison, Lily A SO

3) Sahlbom, Maggie E JR 4) Dean, Michelle FR

29.60 1:01.76 34.56 1:13.74

36.31 1:17.70 26.55 54.13

A5 4:57.34Miamisburg

1) Weishaar, Cece FR 2) Holloway, Elizabeth SR

3) Seitz, Mya SR 4) Sayger, Trinity SO

35.04 1:13.30 36.46 1:17.00

35.56 1:14.12 34.70 1:12.92

 
Event 42  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Division II

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:56.81Oakwood

1) Hayes, Callie L JR 2) Prizler, Matilda I JR

3) Simon, Paige E SR 4) Havrilla, Audrey E SO

29.74 33.38 27.71 25.98

A2 2:02.99Bishop Fenwick

1) Peck, Jordan E SR 2) Serafin, Gabby JR

3) Dissel, Hadley V FR 4) Hinker, Caroline M JR

30.79 36.24 29.07 26.89

A3 2:04.38Chaminade Julien

1) Herwig, Annabel JR 2) Kutter, Abby SR

3) Woessner, Addie JR 4) Nelson, Penelope JR

32.16 37.20 28.18 26.84

A4 2:10.02Carroll

1) Fernandez-Deardurff, Claudia C JR2) McEachen, Claire SR

3) Collins, Georgia G JR 4) Thurman, Sofia FR

28.05 42.05 29.26 30.66
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(Event 42  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Division II)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 2:46.06Dayton Christian

1) Newton, Evelyn SR 2) Flaum, McKenzie SR

3) Domigan, Riley JR 4) Curtner, Miah JR

41.09 49.86 41.97 33.14

A--- DQWaynesville

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Multiple strokes - back

1) Steele, Aubrey JR 2) Kline, Kyla FR

3) Patterson, Brooke FR 4) Crumback, Olivia SR

37.19 46.53 39.86 26.12

 
Event 43  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Oakwood JR1 1:59.06Prizler, Matilda I

27.17 29.95 31.67 30.27

Bishop Fenwick SR2 2:12.80Peck, Jordan E

30.45 32.65 34.82 34.88

Valley View FR3 2:17.86Steinecker, Caitlin

31.21 34.79 36.16 35.70

Chaminade Julien SR4 2:20.47Kutter, Abby

31.55 35.45 36.91 36.56

Oakwood SO5 2:24.36Peters, Anna L

32.10 35.56 38.81 37.89

Waynesville FR6 2:32.17Patterson, Brooke

32.79 38.05 40.87 40.46

Bishop Fenwick JR7 2:32.93Schiml, Suzy

33.90 39.01 40.49 39.53

Waynesville FR8 2:44.19Crumback, Audrey

32.32 39.11 45.88 46.88

Clinton-Massie SR9 2:51.69Testa, Audree

37.68 42.34 46.54 45.13

Dayton Christian FR10 2:55.53Douglas, Elise

38.95 44.21 47.35 45.02

Dayton Christian JR11 3:00.07Rimkus, Lelani

40.07 45.62 49.40 44.98

Bishop Fenwick JR12 3:02.67Yost, Emma

39.24 46.07 49.53 47.83

Dayton Christian JR13 3:03.17Curtner, Miah

40.92 48.98

Dayton Christian FR14 3:05.73Ross, Ellie

39.63 46.93 50.07 49.10

Wilmington FR15 3:06.32Hackney, Cecilia

40.63 49.91 50.56 45.22

Waynesville SO16 3:06.34Sopczak, Izabel

42.88 47.44 49.63 46.39

Bishop Fenwick SO17 3:10.42Tierney, Megan

42.25 45.65 52.49 50.03

Valley View S018 3:11.88Parker, Brooklyn

43.90 50.34 50.40 47.24

Wilmington SR19 3:17.90Holmes, Layna

44.40 50.25 1:43.25

Chaminade Julien JR20 3:31.22Lumonya, Elaine

45.93 53.43

 
Event 44  Girls 200 Yard IM Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Carroll JR1 2:15.50Fernandez-Deardurff, Claudia C

28.09 33.86 41.92 31.63

Waynesville SO2 2:28.42Matt, Kate

30.50 37.21 44.38 36.33

Bishop Fenwick JR3 2:32.87Serafin, Gabby

31.61 38.01 46.19 37.06

Clinton-Massie JR4 2:34.29Beam, Malea

31.77 39.12 48.71 34.69

Dayton Christian SR5 3:13.51Gardner, Maddie

37.36 49.53 58.11 48.51

Chaminade Julien FR6 3:38.36Rodgers, Amelia

51.31 54.04 1:02.38 50.63

Bishop Fenwick JR7 3:44.31Myles, Carolyn

48.56 51.61 1:14.07 50.07

Oakwood SO--- DQJones, Cameron E

Not on back off wall - back

33.23 42.36 50.64 39.49

 
Event 45  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Clinton-Massie JR1 26.40Belisle, Erin

Bishop Fenwick FR2 26.44Dissel, Hadley V

Chaminade Julien JR3 27.48Nelson, Penelope

Bishop Fenwick JR4 27.67Hinker, Caroline M

Dayton Christian FR5 28.30Holbrook, Adalyn

Dayton Christian FR6 28.60Garrett, Evelyn

Clinton-Massie JR7 29.10Smith, Ellie

Wilmington SO8 29.19Benitez, Alexa

Oakwood SO9 29.22Jones, Cameron E

Oakwood SO10 29.31Peters, Anna L

Bishop Fenwick SO11 29.42Boyce, Cierra

Valley View JR12 29.83Adkins, Cheyanne

Carroll SR13 30.29McEachen, Claire

Carroll SO14 30.72Summers, Lily R

Waynesville JR15 31.19Wenzler, Leona

Waynesville JR16 31.55Steele, Aubrey

Valley View SO17 31.70Kinder, Olivia

Bishop Fenwick FR18 31.98Schiml, Sophia

Chaminade Julien SR19 32.26Trimbach, Natalie

Valley View SR20 32.40Adkins, Sierra

Wilmington FR21 33.55Ilg, Haylee

Waynesville SR22 33.83Crumback, Olivia

Dayton Christian FR23 34.07Ross, Ellie

Clinton-Massie SR24 35.78Dennis, Halle

Carroll FR25 36.00Berwanger, Julia

Chaminade Julien SR26 36.50Rambo, Micah

Dayton Christian SR27 37.73Flaum, McKenzie

Wilmington FR28 40.94Engel, Ivy

Valley View SO29 41.36Schlemann, Emma

Chaminade Julien SR30 43.59Jones, Reah

Clinton-Massie JR31 46.34Moreno-Garcia, Irene
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Event 46  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Oakwood JR1 1:01.06Hayes, Callie L

28.99 32.07

Chaminade Julien JR2 1:03.65Woessner, Addie

29.36 34.29

Oakwood SR3 1:03.76Simon, Paige E

29.98 33.78

Carroll JR4 1:07.18Collins, Georgia G

31.95 35.23

Dayton Christian SO5 1:27.04Jablonski, Kessa

37.96 49.08

Carroll SO6 1:32.84Summers, Lily R

38.09 54.75

Bishop Fenwick SO7 1:54.40Tierney, Molly

51.86 1:02.54

Bishop Fenwick JR8 1:57.52Myles, Carolyn

50.45 1:07.07

 
Event 47  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop Fenwick FR1 57.62Dissel, Hadley V

27.80 29.82

Clinton-Massie JR2 59.84Belisle, Erin

28.29 31.55

Chaminade Julien JR3 1:01.48Nelson, Penelope

29.43 32.05

Bishop Fenwick JR4 1:02.15Hinker, Caroline M

28.82 33.33

Dayton Christian FR5 1:03.28Holbrook, Adalyn

30.06 33.22

Wilmington SO6 1:04.26Benitez, Alexa

30.62 33.64

Dayton Christian FR7 1:04.31Garrett, Evelyn

29.33 34.98

Bishop Fenwick SO8 1:05.26Boyce, Cierra

31.15 34.11

Clinton-Massie JR9 1:06.13Dennis, Elise

30.57 35.56

Valley View JR10 1:07.10Adkins, Cheyanne

31.61 35.49

Bishop Fenwick JR11 1:08.35Schiml, Suzy

32.02 36.33

Waynesville JR12 1:10.27Wenzler, Leona

32.44 37.83

Chaminade Julien SR13 1:14.74Trimbach, Natalie

34.36 40.38

Dayton Christian FR14 1:17.26Hendricks, Madelyn

36.36 40.90

Waynesville JR15 1:17.43Deckert, Emmi

37.60 39.83

Wilmington FR16 1:19.34Ilg, Haylee

39.06 40.28

Waynesville FR17 1:24.44Kline, Kyla

39.00 45.44

Wilmington SR18 1:26.94Holmes, Layna

42.19 44.75

Chaminade Julien SR19 1:27.81Rambo, Micah

39.85 47.96

Wilmington SO20 1:30.86Stern, Lexi

42.26 48.60

Carroll FR21 1:33.83Leopold, Rhiannon

43.45 50.38

Clinton-Massie JR22 1:46.44Moreno-Garcia, Irene

48.07 58.37

Waynesville FR--- DQMaddox, Hadley

False start

35.98 38.73

Clinton-Massie FR--- NSJodrey, Kalli

 
Event 48  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Oakwood JR1 5:13.55Prizler, Matilda I

27.98 30.73 31.31 31.55

32.08 32.20 32.06 32.25

32.16 31.23

Oakwood SO2 5:25.08Havrilla, Audrey E

28.85 31.39 32.82 33.02

33.43 33.49 33.03 33.50

33.34 32.21

Oakwood SR3 5:29.94Simon, Paige E

29.22 31.93 32.99 33.40

33.68 33.60 33.73 34.12

33.99 33.28

Carroll JR4 5:52.47Collins, Georgia G

30.49 34.47 34.80 35.85

36.43 36.77 36.70 36.74

35.54 34.68

Chaminade Julien SR5 6:02.06Kutter, Abby

32.43 35.42 36.46 36.81

36.77 36.83 37.45 36.74

36.96 36.19

Clinton-Massie JR6 6:05.31Beam, Malea

30.99 35.49 37.50 37.08

37.57 37.74 37.92 37.62

38.07 35.33

Valley View FR7 6:17.82Steinecker, Caitlin

32.70 36.74 38.05 38.70

39.18 39.68 39.35 39.55

37.71 36.16

Chaminade Julien SR8 6:47.91Tischer, Penelope

32.89 37.56 39.96 42.11

43.33 43.24 42.99 42.87

42.20 40.76

Dayton Christian JR9 7:30.36Domigan, Riley

40.43 45.26 46.65 46.64

46.67 46.89 46.02 45.03

44.52 42.25

Dayton Christian FR10 7:47.30Douglas, Elise

40.73 45.82 47.43 47.72

48.90 48.59 48.93 48.52

47.83 42.83



Waynesville High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5:01 PM  2/8/2025  Page 7

2025  Centerville Sectionals

Washington Township RecPlex

Results - Girls Swimmming D2 D1

(Event 48  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Division II)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Clinton-Massie SR11 8:00.46Testa, Audree

37.10 42.92 47.31 49.52

49.42 51.97 51.84 52.52

50.88 46.98

Dayton Christian SR12 8:01.98Newton, Evelyn

39.39 46.63 49.14 48.74

49.43 49.50 50.66 50.36

50.66 47.47

Clinton-Massie SR13 8:03.48Dennis, Halle

39.17 46.41 49.48 49.14

50.15 51.23 50.93 50.12

51.42 45.43

Chaminade Julien FR14 8:04.40Cope, Maggie

40.61 45.95 49.25 49.45

50.69 50.65 49.24 1:41.94

46.44 0.18

Wilmington FR15 8:47.44Hackney, Cecilia

41.17 48.80 52.84 53.57

55.61 55.16 56.08 56.02

54.47 53.72

Waynesville FR--- DFSCrumback, Audrey

Declared false start

Dayton Christian JR--- DFSRimkus, Lelani

Declared false start

 
Event 49  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Division II

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:52.39Chaminade Julien

1) Herwig, Annabel JR 2) Nelson, Penelope JR

3) Kutter, Abby SR 4) Woessner, Addie JR

28.11 27.30 30.38 26.60

A2 1:53.85Clinton-Massie

1) Beam, Malea JR 2) Dennis, Elise JR

3) Smith, Ellie JR 4) Belisle, Erin JR

28.07 29.20 29.21 27.37

A3 1:53.89Carroll

1) McEachen, Claire SR 2) Thurman, Sofia FR

3) Collins, Georgia G JR 4) Fernandez-Deardurff, Claudia C JR

30.05 27.63 36.06 20.15

A4 2:01.68Dayton Christian

1) Gardner, Maddie SR 2) Jablonski, Kessa SO

3) Garrett, Evelyn FR 4) Holbrook, Adalyn FR

31.75 31.66 29.59 28.68

A5 2:11.79Waynesville

1) Steele, Aubrey JR 2) Deckert, Emmi JR

3) Crumback, Olivia SR 4) Wenzler, Leona JR

31.95 34.61 34.22 31.01

A6 2:16.32Wilmington

1) Holmes, Layna SR 2) Hackney, Cecilia FR

3) Ilg, Haylee FR 4) Benitez, Alexa SO

37.74 35.83 32.93 29.82

A--- DQValley View

Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Adkins, Cheyanne JR 2) Adkins, Sierra SR

3) Kinder, Olivia SO 4) Steinecker, Caitlin FR

29.76 30.22 30.60 28.32

A--- DQBishop Fenwick

False start

1) Schiml, Suzy JR 2) Boyce, Cierra SO

3) Serafin, Gabby JR 4) Hinker, Caroline M JR

30.94 29.26 27.49 27.26

 
Event 50  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Carroll JR1 59.21Fernandez-Deardurff, Claudia C

28.76 30.45

Oakwood JR2 1:01.19Hayes, Callie L

29.68 31.51

Oakwood SO3 1:02.98Havrilla, Audrey E

30.71 32.27

Bishop Fenwick SR4 1:05.71Peck, Jordan E

31.97 33.74

Chaminade Julien SR5 1:13.58Tischer, Penelope

35.47 38.11

Waynesville FR6 1:15.35Patterson, Brooke

35.55 39.80

Carroll SR7 1:17.26McEachen, Claire

36.47 40.79

Clinton-Massie JR8 1:17.96Dennis, Elise

36.92 41.04

Valley View SO9 1:22.59Kinder, Olivia

40.43 42.16

Waynesville JR10 1:23.66Steele, Aubrey

39.70 43.96

Dayton Christian FR11 1:29.87Payne, Chloe

Dayton Christian FR12 1:32.10Flaum, Addison

42.68 49.42

Dayton Christian FR13 1:32.97Hendricks, Madelyn

45.17 47.80

Chaminade Julien FR14 1:33.61Cope, Maggie

Dayton Christian SR15 1:34.89Newton, Evelyn

43.49 51.40

Bishop Fenwick FR16 1:38.20Koncz, Arie

46.77 51.43

Bishop Fenwick JR17 1:43.29Yost, Emma

48.44 54.85

Valley View S018 1:45.16Parker, Brooklyn

Waynesville JR19 1:45.98Altmeter, Vanessa

49.35 56.63

Wilmington FR20 1:57.39Engel, Ivy

53.87 1:03.52

Chaminade Julien SR21 2:06.51Jones, Reah

58.12 1:08.39

Carroll FR22 2:13.49Durham, Morgan

59.90 1:13.59

Clinton-Massie FR--- DQJodrey, Kalli

No Show Penalty Event

Wilmington SO--- DQStern, Lexi

Multiple strokes

54.10 1:00.74

Valley View SO--- DQSchlemann, Emma

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

53.10 57.18
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Carroll FR--- DQLeopold, Rhiannon

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

48.54 59.75

Waynesville SO--- DQSopczak, Izabel

Multiple strokes

45.88 52.34

 
Event 51  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Division II

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Chaminade Julien JR1 1:14.11Woessner, Addie

34.11 40.00

Waynesville SO2 1:15.88Matt, Kate

35.00 40.88

Bishop Fenwick JR3 1:21.73Serafin, Gabby

37.29 44.44

Clinton-Massie JR4 1:23.78Smith, Ellie

38.76 45.02

Bishop Fenwick FR5 1:34.10Schiml, Sophia

43.37 50.73

Valley View SR6 1:35.77Adkins, Sierra

45.27 50.50

Chaminade Julien JR7 1:38.80Lumonya, Elaine

45.84 52.96

Waynesville FR8 1:39.63Maddox, Hadley

47.11 52.52

Dayton Christian JR9 1:41.22Curtner, Miah

46.03 55.19

Waynesville SR10 1:44.32Crumback, Olivia

49.19 55.13

Bishop Fenwick SO11 1:45.81Tierney, Molly

51.33 54.48

Chaminade Julien FR12 1:50.57Rodgers, Amelia

52.06 58.51

Dayton Christian SR13 1:53.45Flaum, McKenzie

52.07 1:01.38

Carroll FR14 1:54.51Berwanger, Julia

52.45 1:02.06

Bishop Fenwick SO15 1:55.54Tierney, Megan

54.26 1:01.28

Waynesville JR--- DQDeckert, Emmi

False start

46.90 53.43

 
Event 52  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Division II

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:48.78Oakwood

1) Prizler, Matilda I JR 2) Simon, Paige E SR

3) Havrilla, Audrey E SO 4) Hayes, Callie L JR

27.95 57.66 27.61 57.86

27.41 57.53 26.63 55.73

A2 4:13.33Bishop Fenwick

1) Dissel, Hadley V FR 2) Schiml, Suzy JR

3) Boyce, Cierra SO 4) Peck, Jordan E SR

27.89 58.52 32.51 1:08.54

31.15 1:05.84 28.72 1:00.43

A3 4:14.02Clinton-Massie

1) Beam, Malea JR 2) Dennis, Elise JR

3) Smith, Ellie JR 4) Belisle, Erin JR

28.92 1:00.85 31.02 1:06.07

32.37 1:07.80 27.67 59.30

A4 4:27.34Waynesville

1) Matt, Kate SO 2) Wenzler, Leona JR

3) Patterson, Brooke FR 4) Crumback, Audrey FR

28.42 1:00.98 32.66 1:11.44

31.00 1:06.14 31.89 1:08.78

A5 4:34.76Dayton Christian

1) Gardner, Maddie SR 2) Jablonski, Kessa SO

3) Garrett, Evelyn FR 4) Holbrook, Adalyn FR

36.31 1:14.54 32.64 1:10.54

30.47 1:06.04 30.04 1:03.64

A6 5:15.74Chaminade Julien

1) Trimbach, Natalie SR 2) Cope, Maggie FR

3) Rodgers, Amelia FR 4) Tischer, Penelope SR

32.63 1:12.71 37.51 1:20.97

42.77 1:30.37 33.08 1:11.69

A7 5:27.01Wilmington

1) Stern, Lexi SO 2) Hackney, Cecilia FR

3) Ilg, Haylee FR 4) Benitez, Alexa SO

41.90 1:35.88 39.29 1:26.57

37.00 1:17.61 32.01 1:06.95

A--- DQValley View

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Adkins, Cheyanne JR 2) Adkins, Sierra SR

3) Kinder, Olivia SO 4) Steinecker, Caitlin FR

32.02 1:07.58 34.69 1:15.08

34.11 1:11.56 30.93 1:04.73


